

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4196/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in SA No. 1217/2005 & SA No. 1511/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Amit Sibal, learned counsel, appears for the respondent
and waives service of notice.

List on 26th March, 2007.

Order dated 2nd March, 2007 to continue.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master