

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 OF 2007

P.KRISHNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anang Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. G. Gangnei, Adv.
For Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Uday Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhwan, adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for condonation of delay and bringing the
LRs of the deceased respondent on record are allowed. Cause
title to be amended. Shri Tarun Satija, Advocate, For M/s.
Lawyers' Knit & Co., accepts notice on behalf of the LR's and
seeks four weeks' time to file vakalatnama. Permitted.
(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master