

h
ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

P.KRISHNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Notice for making alternative arrangement has been issued on 18.8.2010 but the same has been received back with the remarks "addressee expired". In order to ascertain whether the appellant is or is not dead a report shall be called from the concerned Court within the territorial limits of whose jurisdiction he has been residing.

List again on 10.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd