

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

P.KRISHNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondents is present.

Notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the sole appellant through IIIrd Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court at Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh and a report from the said Court has been received wherein it has been stated that the sole appellant has also expired. It is not known as to who are the legal representatives of the deceased appellant.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj