

¢

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2464 OF 2007

P.KRISHNA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Office report indicates that learned counsel for the appellant has become Judicial Officer and notice for alternative arrangement sent through Registered A.D./U.P.C. On 18th August, 2010 was received back with the remarks that "the appellant has expired" and this fact has been confirmed by the IIIrd Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court at Secunderabad, Andhra Pradesh that the sole appellant has expired and it is not known as to who are the legal representatives of the deceased sole appellant.

In this view of the matter, four weeks' further time is granted for substitution of the appellant, failing which the appeal shall stand abated.

Office report for directions is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI;
14TH JULY, 2011
ITEM NO.31
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 OF 2007

P.KRISHNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) NONE

For Respondent(s) Ms.Praseena,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report for directions is disposed of, in terms
of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)