

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. 3&4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 OF 2007

P.KRISHNA (SINCE DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Explanation offered in filing the application
for condonation of delay to bring LRs of the appellant
on record is wholly unsatisfactory. Therefore, the
prayer made in the application is rejected.

Consequently, civil appeal is dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 OF 2007

P.KRISHNA (SINCE DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.PRABHAKAR RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Explanation offered in filing the application for
condonation of delay in filing substitution application to
bring LRs of the deceased appellant on record is wholly
unsatisfactory. Therefore, the prayer made in the application

is rejected.

Consequently, civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 30, 2011